Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MS0683-E-06  2010/06
 - 2 -
■ Ordering Guide
    AK4420ET    -20 ∼ +85°C      16pin TSSOP (0.65mm pitch)
AK4420VT    -40 ∼ +85°C      16pin TSSOP (0.65mm pitch)
    AKD4420     Evaluation Board for AK4420
■ Pin Layout
6
5
4
3
2
1 CN
CP
MCLK
SMUTE
BICK
SDTI
7
DIF 8
VEE
VSS2
CVDD
DZF
VSS1
VDD
AOUTL
AOUTR
AK4420
Top
View
11
12
13
14
15
16
10
9
LRCK
 Compatibility with AK4421 and AK4424
 AK4420 AK4421 AK4424
Digital de-emphasis - - X
I/F format
24-bit MSB justified
I²S
24-bit MSB justified
I²S
I²S
Pin#3 SMUTE SMUTE DEM
Pin out
Pin#8 DIF DIF SMUTE
Power Supply +4.5 ∼ +5.5V +3.0 ∼ +3.6V +4.5 ∼ +5.5V
THD+N -92dB -92dB (-3dBFS) -92dB
DR 105dB 102dB 105dB
Operating Temperature
ET: -20 ∼ +85°C
VT: -40 ∼ +85°C
ET: -20 ∼ +85°C ET: -20 ∼ +85°C
-: Not available
                                 X: Available
  [AK4420]
MS0683-E-06  2010/06
 - 3 -
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 CN I
Negative Charge Pump Capacitor Terminal Pin
Connect to CP with a 1.0μF capacitor that should have the low ESR
(Equivalent Series Resistance) over all temperature range.  When this
capacitor has the polarity, the positive polarity pin should be connected to the
CP pin.  Non polarity capacitors can also be used.
2 CP I

1 FEATURE(Ta)
 AK4420VT was added.
2 Ordering Guide
 AK4420VT was added
2 “Compatibility with AK4421 and AK4424” was added
4 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(Ambient Operating Temperature)
AK4420VT was added.
Spec
Addition
18 MARKING
 AK4420VT was added.
6 Note13
pull-up -> pull down
08/04/01 03
Error
Correction 12 Normal Speed Mode:
1024 LRCK cycles (1020/fs) -> (1024/fs)
08/06/11 04
Error
Correction
1 FEATURES
“Digital de-emphasis” was deleted.
08/08/01 05
Error
Correction
6
DC CHARACTERISTICS
 A row for the output voltage value was written as for input
High-Level Input Voltage → High-Level Output Voltage
Low-Level Input Voltage → Low-Level Output Voltage
VIH → VOH
VIL → VOL
A cross-reference to Note 13 was added.
10/06/23 06
Error
Correction
9
■ System Clock
A description was changed.
Specification
Change
17
PACKAGE
A package drawing dimension was changed.
  [AK4420]
MS0683-E-06  2010/06
 - 20 -
IMPORTANT NOTICE
 These products and their specifications are subject to change without notice.